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Hospital Admissions Contact for CSB Discharge Planners Contact for Medical Records 
Transfer 

Administrator On-Call  
(Non-business hours) 

Solution-Finders to Assist with 
Complex and Challenging Cases 

Solution-Finders to Assist with 
Business Processes 

       

Commonwealth 
Center for 
Children and 
Adolescents 

540-332-2120 
F: 430-332-2202 

Assigned social worker. 
 
If unknown: 
John Hamric 
Director, Social Work and Admissions 
540-332-2111 
John.Hamric@dbhds.virginia.gov  

Admissions FAX 
540-332-2202 

Contact Admissions  
540-332-2120  
Or  
Administrator on-call 540-849-8252 

John Hamric 
Director, Social Work and Admissions 
540-332-2111 
John.Hamric@dbhds.virginia.gov 

Vicki Coyner, Fiscal 
Administrator/Assistant Facility 
Director 
540-332-2112 

       

Dominion 
Hospital, 
Falls Church – 
10.4.21 

P: 703-538-2872 
F: 703-536-2523 

Matt Spause, Discharge Planner 
P 703.650.1505 
c 571.247.1951 
Matthew.Spause@hcahealthcare.com 

Or, assigned therapist, contact Matt to 
identify. 

Mike Repie 
703-531-6178  
Director of Clinical Services 
Mike.Repie@HCAHealthcare.com 

Charge Nurse: 
703-531-6120 
 
Admissions FAX: 
703-531-6169 

Nursing Supervisor on Duty: 
703-538-2875 
 
Or Administrator on-call at 540-
632-6464 
 

Nursing Supervisor On Duty: 
703-538-2875 OR 
 
Justina Benamara 
Director of Assessment and Referral 
703-538-2879 or 571-230-8728 
 

Hannah Flanders, LCSW 
Interim Dir. Of Social Work 
P: 703-531-6185  
Hannah.Flanders@hcahealthcare.c
om 
 
Brandon Ray, Patient Access 
Director 
P: 703-531-6103 
F: 703-237-3537 
Brandon.Ray2@parallon.com 

       

Inova Ambulatory 
Services,  

Fairfax – 9.23.21 

703-218-8500 - 
Child/Adolescent 
 
 
 
 
 
 
571-623-3500 - 
Adult 

N/A N/A  Rick Leichtweis, PhD 
Exec Director Kellar Center 
Child/Adolescent Services 
703-218-8500 (Office) 
703-201-6633 (Cell) 
rick.leichtweis@inova.org 
 
Robin Shultz, LCSW 
Senior Director, Behavioral Health 
Adult Services 
703-289-4982 (Office) 
312-860-8030 (Cell) 
Robin.shultz@inova.org 

Alquietta Brown 
Acting VP, Nursing 
703-362-6168 (Cell) 
alquietta.brown@inova.org  

Jenaca Vargas 
Manager, Business Operations 
(703) 371-1882 
Jenaca.Vargas@inova.org  

Adult Services: 
Simone Erlandson, CAPM 
Program Manager (Adult) 
571-623-3547 
simone.erlandson@inova.org 
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Inova Central 
Access, 
Fairfax  
703-289-7560 

571-623-3555 
571-623-3529 
 
# for Patients: 
571-623-3500 

N/A 
 

N/A Central Access 
571-623-3529  

Rabia Castellano Datta LCSW 
Program Manager Central Access 
757-748-0733 
Rabia.castellano-datta@inova.org 

Paula Gaudino LCSW 
Director, Behavioral 
Health/Emergency Services  
703-398-7105 (Cell) 
Maria.Gaudino@inova.org   

Rabia Castellano Datta LCSW 
Program Manager Central Access 
757-748-0733 
Rabia.castellano-datta@inova.org 
 
Paula Gaudino LCSW 
Director, Behavioral 
Health/Emergency Services  
703-398-7105 (Cell) 
Maria.Gaudino@inova.org   
 

Alquietta Brown 
Acting VP, Nursing 
703-362-6168 (Cell) 
alquietta.brown@inova.org  
 
Jenaca Vargas 
Manager, Business Operations 
(703) 371-1882 
Jenaca.Vargas@inova.org  

       

Inova Fairfax 
Hospital 
(Adolescent Unit), 

Fairfax – 10.4.21 

703-289-7561 
703-776-3491 
F: 703-776-4028 

Garlette Montgomery 
703-776-3895 
Garlette.Montgomery@inova.org 
 
Margaux Penland 
Director, Social Work/Quality 
703-776-6576 (Office) 
703-774-7412 (Cell) 
Margaux.Penland@inova.org  
 
 

Charge Nurse  
703-776-2911 

Lori Yerrell-Garrett 
Senior Director  
703-776-6341 (Office) 
703-919-7198 (Cell) 
Lori.yerrell-garrett@inova.org 

Or 

Beatrice Coulibaly 
Clinical Director 
703-776-3650 (Office) 
703-371-5832 (cell)  
Yerayewa.coulibaly@inova.org  

Lori Yerrell-Garrett 
Senior Director  
703-776-6341 (Office) 
703-919-7198 (Cell) 
Lori.yerrell-garrett@inova.org 

Or 

Beatrice Coulibaly 
Clinical Director 
703-776-3650 (Office) 
703-371-5832 (cell)  
Yerayewa.coulibaly@inova.org 

Alquietta Brown 
Acting VP, Nursing 
703-362-6168 (Cell) 
alquietta.brown@inova.org  
 
 
Jenaca Vargas 
Manager, Business Operations 
(703) 371-1882 
Jenaca.Vargas@inova.org  
 

       

Inova Fairfax 
Hospital (Adult 
Units), 

Fairfax – 9.23.21 

703-289-7561 
703-776-3491 
F: 703-776-4028 

Garlette Montgomery 
703-776-3895 
Garlette.Montgomery@inova.org 

Margaux Penland 
Director, Social Work/Quality 
703-776-6576 (Office) 
703-774-7412 (Cell) 
Margaux.Penland@inova.org  

Charge Nurse 
703-776-6850 

Lori Yerrell-Garrett 
Senior Director  
703-776-6341 (Office) 
703-919-7198 (Cell) 
Lori.yerrell-garrett@inova.org 

Or 
Cynthia Price  
Clinical Dir Adult Psychiatric Units 
304-8204887 (Cell) 

Lori Yerrell-Garrett, Senior Director  
703-776-6341 (Office) 
703-919-7198 (Cell) 
Lori.yerrell-garrett@inova.org 

Or 
Cynthia Price  
Clinical Dir Adult Psychiatric Units 
703-776-6042(Office)  
304- 820- 4887(Cell) 

Alquietta Brown 
Acting VP, Nursing 
703-362-6168 (Cell) 
alquietta.brown@inova.org  

Jenaca Vargas 
Manager, Business Operations 
(703) 371-1882 
Jenaca.Vargas@inova.org  
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Inova Fairfax 
Hospital (CATS 
Unit), 
Fairfax – 9.23.21 

Supervisor/Charge 
RN 
(703) 776-2985 
(703) 776-2780 

Kwadwo Fosu, LMSW 
Social Worker Case Manager I 
Kwadwo.Fosu@inova.org  
703-776-6458 (Office) 
703-776-6546 (Fax) 

Marla Ikalina, MSW 
Social Worker Case Manager I 
marla.ikalina@inova.org  
703-776-4620 (Office) 
703-776-6546 (Fax) 

Margaux Penland 
Director, Social Work/Quality 
703-776-6576 (Office) 
703-774-7412 (Cell) 
Margaux.Penland@inova.org  

Charge Nurse 
703-776-2985 

Kwadwo Fosu, LMSW 
Social Worker Case Manager  
Kwadwo.Fosu@inova.org  
703-776-6458 (Office) 
703-776-6546 (Fax) 

Marla Ikalina, MSW 
Social Worker Case Mgr. I 
marla.ikalina@inova.org 
703-776-4620 (Office) 
703-776-6546 (Fax) 

Lori Yerrell-Garrett 
Senior Director  
703-776-6341 (Office) 
703-919-7198 (Cell) 
Lori.Yerrell-Garrett@inova.org  

or 

Kristen M. Ceranic, MSN, RN, CARN 
CATS Clinical Director 
Office: (703) 776-7765 
Cell: (724) 561-8687 
Kristen.Ceranic@inova.org  

Lori Yerrell-Garrett 
Senior Director  
703-776-6341 (Office) 
703-919-7198 (Cell) 
Lori.Yerrell-Garrett@inova.org  

or 

Kristen M. Ceranic, MSN, RN, CARN 
CATS Clinical Director 
Office: (703) 776-7765 
Cell: (724) 561-8687 
Kristen.Ceranic@inova.org 

Alquietta Brown 
Acting VP, Nursing 
703-362-6168 (Cell) 
alquietta.brown@inova.org  
 
 
Jenaca Vargas 
Manager, Business Operations 
(703) 371-1882 
Jenaca.Vargas@inova.org  
 

       

Inova Loudoun 
Hospital, 
Leesburg 

703-289-7561 
703-771-2894 
F: 703-779-5429 

Pat Reid, RN Case Manager 
703-779-4023 
patricia.reid@inova.org 
 
 

Charge Nurse 
703-779-5471 

Kim Davis 
Clinical Director 
703-779-5491 (Office) 
Kimberly.Davis@inova.org  
 
 

Pat Reid, RN Case Manager 
703-779-4023 
patricia.reid@inova.org 
 
 

Alquietta Brown 
Acting VP, Nursing 
703-362-6168 (Cell) 
alquietta.brown@inova.org  

Jenaca Vargas, Mgr. Business Ops 
(703) 371-1882 
Jenaca.Vargas@inova.org  

       

Inova Mt. Vernon 
Hospital,  
Alexandria – 
9.23.21 
 

703-289-7561 
703-664-7052 
F: 703-664-7533 

Kiesha Gaskins (DCP) 9.23.21 
703-664-7876 
Kiesha.Gaskins@inova.org 
  
Aunjrealisha Williams (DCP) 9.23.21 
703-664-7558 
Aunjrealisha.Williams@inova.org 
 

Charge Nurse 
703-664-7052 
 
Christine Iandoli, RN 
703-664-7486 
 

Margaret Arotomi 
Clinical Director 
703-664-2276 (Office) 
Margaret.Arotimi@inova.org  
 
 

Margaret Arotimi 
703-664-2276 
Margaret.Arotimi@inova.org 

Christine Iandoli, RN 
703 664-7486 
Christine.Iandoli@inova.org 

Sue Wolfe (UR) - 9.23.21 
571-330-7808 
Susan.Wolfe@inova.org 

Alquietta Brown, Acting VP, 
Nursing 
703-362-6168 (Cell) 
alquietta.brown@inova.org  

Jenaca Vargas, Mgr. Business Ops 
(703) 371-1882 
Jenaca.Vargas@inova.org  
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Newport News 
Acute Care Center 

757-888-0460 
800-697-0999 
F: 757-369-5335 

Damian Tucker, Clinical Director 
757-888-0400 
Damian.Tucker@uhsinc.com 

Latasha Isaac 
757-888-0400 

Intake 
757-888-0400 

Timothy Hogan, Service Advocate 
804-517-2842 
Timothy.Hogan@uhsinc.com 
 
Samantha Congrove, Director of 
Admissions 
757-888-0400 
Samantha.Congrove@uhsinc.com 

Timothy Hogan, Service Advocate 
804-517-2842 
Timothy.Hogan@uhsinc.com 

       

North Spring 
Behavioral 
Healthcare,  
Leesburg 
 
 
 
 
rev. 1.2023 

703-554-6300 
F: 703-737-6715 

Waffa Traore 
703-554-6306 
 

Charge Nurse, 703-554-6305 
 
 

Christy Evans, Director of Business 
Development 
703-309-7077 
Christy.Evans@uhsinc.com 
 
 
 
 

Brooke Peters, Director of 
Admissions 
703-554-6300 
571-481-6285 (cell) 
Brooke.Peters@uhsinc.com 
 
Jonas Vesterlund, Community Liaison  
434-941-6502 
Jonas.Vesterlund@uhsinc.com 

Sara Brunetti, Bus. Office Director 
703-777-0800 x 1220 
Sara.brunetti@uhsinc.com 

       

NVMHI, 
Falls Church 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Last update: 
3.24.22 

Admissions –  
703-207-7444 

Tanisha Capers, 
Admissions Sup. 
703-207-7190 
Cell: 703-895-8625 
Tanisha.Capers@d
bhds.virginia.gov 

Nursing Supervisor 
– 703-207-7207 

Kate Beach, Director of Social Work and 
Admissions 
703-645-3114 
Cell: 571-581-9370 
Katherine.W.Beach@dbhds.virginia.gov 
 

Admissions – 703-207-7444 
  
Tanisha Capers, Admissions 
Supervisor 
703-207-7190 
Cell: 703-895-8625 
Tanisha.Capers@dbhds.virgin
ia.gov 

Nursing Supervisor  
703-207-7207 
Cell: 571-832-4819 
  
Amy Smiley 
703-207-7111 
Cell: 703-336-7840 
  

Kate Beach, Director of Social Work 
and Admissions 
703-645-3114 
Cell: 571-581-9370 
Katherine.W.Beach@dbhds.virginia.g
ov 
  

Amy Smiley, Facility Director 
703-207-7111 
Cell: 703-336-7840 
Amy.Smiley@dbhds.virginia.gov 
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The Pavilion at 
Williamsburg 
Place, 
Williamsburg 
 
 
 
 
 

800-582-6066 
757-941-6400 
F: 757-941-6419 

Chet Boutelle, Court Liaison 
P: (757) 941-0630 / F: (757) 941-6416 
cboutelle@pavilionwp.com 

Supervisor, Anderson Koepke 
(757) 941-6400 ext.. 409 
akoepke@pavilionwp.com  
Last update 3.24.22 

Patty Cranford 
757-941-6322 
pcranford@farleycenter.com 
 
 

Intake 
757-941-6410 

Elisha Miller, RN, Nurse Liaison, Lead 
Business Development Associate 
928-420-2794 
emiller@pavilionwp.com 

Garry Spain, LCSW, Dir. Bus. 
Development 
757-941-6400 ext. 354 
gspain@pavilionwp.com 

Jason Melegari, Assistant 
Administrator  
757-941-6400 ext. 384 

 

       

Poplar Springs, 
Petersburg 

804-733-6874 or 
804-862-6330 
F: 804-862-6322 

Latasha Reese-Jackson, UM Supervisor 
804-518-9515 (direct line) 
Latasha.reese@uhsinc.com 

Per UM, no supervisor.  If out, contact 
additional UM’s: 
Denise Turner 804-733-6874 ext. 1130  
 
All UM’s are present until 4:30pm 

Last update 3.21.23 

Rebecca Daniels or 
Bert Wilmoth 
804-733-6874 x1141 

Nursing Supervisor 
804-733-6874 

Mysti Nichols, Director of Admissions 
Mysti.Nichols@uhsinc.com 
804-733-6874 
 
Lemar Taliaferro 
Director of Business Development 
804-217-2651 
Lemar.Taliaferro@uhsinc.com 
 
 

Jeri Harlow, Business Office 
Director 
804-733-6374 x1120 
804-861-5625 (fax) 
Jeri.Harlow@ushinc.com 
 

       

Snowden 
Hospital, 
Fredericksburg 

800-362-5005 
540-741-3900 
F: 540-741-3926 

Kelly Shanklin, Operations Manager 
540-741-3912 
Kelly.Shanklin@mwhc.com 
NEW 

Kelly Shanklin, Operations 
Manager 
540-741-3912 
 

Ask for AOC 
540-741-3900 

Kelly Shanklin, Operations Manager 
540-741-3912 
Kelly.Shanklin@mwhc.com 

 

       

Spotsylvania 
Hospital, 
Fredericksburg 

ARC: 877-886-7026 Social Work – 540-498-4548 – Jessica 
Martinez and Brianna Smith 

Charge Nurse: 
540-498-4344 
Fax:  
540-498-4566 

Nursing supervisor (Ask for AOC) 
540-498-4655 

 David McKnight, CFO 
540-498-4051 
David.McKnight@hcahealthcare.c
om 
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UVA Health 
Manassas – 
10.4.21 
 
 

703-369-8864 
F: 703-369-8467 

Monica Noonan, RN, CCM 
703-369-8069 
msnoonan@novanthealth.org 
 

Ask for charge nurse. 
703-369-8465 
If unavailable, contact 
discharge planners. 

Administrator on call rotates – call 
nursing station – 703-369-8465 

Amy Emkes, LCSW, Manager of BH 
Operations 
703-369-8883 (office) 
703-505-8006 (cell) 
Eua7ks@uvahealth.org  
 
 

Amy Emkes, LCSW, Manager of BH 
Operations 
703-369-8883 (office) 
703-505-8006 (cell) 
Eua7ks@uvahealth.org  
NEW 

       

Virginia Hospital 
Center, 
Arlington – 
9.23.21 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Rev 5.2023 

703-558-6451 
703-558-5000 
F: 703-558-6771 

Michelle Murphy, Case Manager 
703-558-6808 
mamurphy@virginiahospitalcenter.com 
VACANT, Case Manager 
703-###-#### 

EMAIL 

 
VACANT, Dept. Secretary (LIPOS) 
703-###-#### 

EMAIL 

Charge Nurse 
703-558-6451 

Administrative Nursing Supervisor 
703-558-5000 ext. 8821 

VACANT, RN, PCD 
703-###-#### 

EMAIL 

 
  
 
 

Brenda Babbitt 
System AVP, Managed Care 
703-558-5590 
bbabbitt@virginiahospitalcenter.c
om 
 
Jennifer Swenson, Senior Director 
of Behavioral Health 
703-558-5590 
JSwenson@vhchealth.org NEW 

 

       

 

mailto:msnoonan@novanthealth.org
mailto:Eua7ks@uvahealth.org
mailto:Eua7ks@uvahealth.org
mailto:mamurphy@virginiahospitalcenter.com
mailto:kfilson@virginiahospitalcenter.com
mailto:kfilson@virginiahospitalcenter.com
mailto:kfilson@virginiahospitalcenter.com
mailto:bbabbitt@virginiahospitalcenter.com
mailto:bbabbitt@virginiahospitalcenter.com
mailto:JSwenson@vhchealth.org

